42
WMK 2010 series
•	 Composed of WMK 2010 and scale tape ring on flange or scale tape ring
•	 Grating period 1000µm
•	 Scanning head with integrated electronic
Design 20
Design 21
 3 ±0,5

A9 2500fold ×
- - , - -10 . -WMK
Ordering code
•	 WMK - scanning head for incremental angle encoder
•	 Grating period 1000µm
1) Electrical connection for miniturized design of the scanning head 10 and 12.
2) Not for inside scanning.
3) Option „FA“ only used for dividing factor „01“.
Scanning
Outside
10 = scanning head miniature
20 = scanning head with
         integraded electronics
Inside
11 = scanning head miniature
21 = scanning head with
         integraded electronics
Line count
  256 2)
  360 2)
512
720
900
1024
1440
1800
2048
Pin configuration
UJ = 01, 02S12, 03S12,
         27S12
J5 = 16S15
Functional safety
..   = No
FA = Analog signal (1Vpp) can be used for safety
        related equipment. 3)
Performance
S    = Standard
HA = High Accuracy
Interface
07 = TTL
08 = 1Vpp
Reference mark
RV = Rectangle pulse linked (90° el.)/ for TTL
RI = Rectangle pulse linked (360° el.)/ for 1Vpp
Design of the scanning head
10 = Miniaturized connector with
         electronics on cable, output
         M23
12 = Miniaturized, pluggable connec
        tor with electronics on cable via
        M12 connector
20 = Standard
21 = Standard, flat
Cable lenght
0,50 = 0,50m
1,00 = 1,00m
1,50 = 1,50m
2,00 = 2,00m
2,50 = 2,50m
3,00 = 3,00m
4,00 = 4,00m
5,00 = 5,00m
6,00 = 6,00m
Electrical connection
01  	 = Free cable end
02S12	 = M23-12 pin connector male
03S12	 = M23-12 pin coupling male
16S15	 = D-Sub-15 pin 2-row male
27S121) = Flange socket M23 12pin. male
60
 ~9  72,5  22
 2
7